
EGERTON ROTHESAY                  

SCHOOL TERM DATES 

2025 – 2027 

 

TERM DATES 2025-2026  
 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

              The week beginning Sept 1st is timetabled as a staff Inset Week  

 

Please note that Friday, 5 September, is an Induction Morning from 10.00am – 12 noon 
for all pupils (uniform does not need to be worn – smart mufti). Buses are operating. 

 
 
 

Half-Term 2 weeks 

Commences 
Monday, 8 September 
Monday, 27 October 

Ends 
Tuesday, 16 December 
Friday, 7 November 

SPRING TERM 2026 

 

 
Half-Term 1 week 

Commences 
Wednesday, 7 January 
Monday, 16 February 

Ends 
Friday, 27 March 
Friday, 20 February 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

 

 
Half-Term 1 week 

Commences 
Monday, 20 April 
Monday, 25 May 

Ends 
Friday,10 July (No buses) 

Friday, 29 May 
 

 

Monday March 30th is a staff Inset Day 

Please note that Monday 4 May is a Bank Holiday 

 

 

TERM DATES 2026-2027  

 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 

       The week beginning Aug 31st is timetabled as a staff Inset Week  

 

Please note that Friday, 4 September, is an Induction Morning from 10.00am – 12 noon 
for all pupils (uniform does not need to be worn – smart mufti). Buses are operating. 
 
 
 

Half-Term 2 weeks 

Commences 
Monday, 7 September 
Monday, 26 October 

Ends 
Friday, 18 December 
Friday, 6 November 

SPRING TERM 2027 

 

 
Half-Term 1 week 

Commences 
Monday,11 January 
Monday, 15 February 

Ends 
Friday, 19 March 
Friday, 19 February 



SUMMER TERM 2027 

 

 
Half-Term 1 week 

Commences 
Monday, 12 April 
Monday, 31 May 

Ends 
Friday,9 July (No buses) 

Friday, 4 June 
 

Monday March 22nd is a staff Inset Day 

Please note that Monday 3 May is a Bank Holiday 

 
 


